503915216 07/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3961868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN D. BURKE	01/29/2013
ERIC P. GILLIS	01/29/2013
STEVEN G. BALLMER	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	258 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
Internal Address:	506 SOUTH WRIGHT STREET
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14996479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: kflaherty@foleyhoag.com

FOLEY HOAG LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UIX-00602	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI M. FLAHERTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri M. Flaherty/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=UIX00601_EXECUTED_INVENTORS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=UIX00601 EXECUTED INVENTORS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=UIX00601 EXECUTED INVENTORS ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039158 FRAME: 0028 503915216

inventors' assignment Appl. No.: 13/811,527 Docket No.: UIX-006,01

ASSIGNMENT

We, Martin D. Burke of Champaign, Illinois, and Eric P. Gillis of Wallingford, Connecticut, for valuable consideration received from The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a public body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 258 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbans, Illinois 61801, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

("Assignce") its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"APPARATUS AND METHODS FÖR THE AUTOMATED SYNTHESIS OF SMALL MOLECULES"

described in U.S. 371 application Serial No. 13/811,527 filed on January 22, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any divisional, continuation, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	29 day of_	January	, 2013/	15
•			1/\ _/	
		Ву:	War Y	
			Martin-D. Burke	

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

84093040v1

WITNESS my hand this 29 day of January 2013.

ry: <u>Câi P. J.Mô</u> Bric P. Gillis

Then personally appeared the above-named Eric P. Gillis and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>29</u> day of <u>560</u>, 2013.

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

INVENTOR'S ASSIGNMENT APPL. NO.: 13/811,527 DOCKET NO.: UIX-006.01

ASSIGNMENT

I, Steven G. Ballmer of Urbana, Illinois, for valuable consideration received from The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a public body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 258 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

("Assignee") its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR THE AUTOMATED SYNTHESIS OF SMALL MOLECULES"

described in U.S. 371 application Serial No. 13/811,527 filed on January 22, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any divisional, continuation, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this day of	<u>2014.</u> - Low Z. R. H.
	By: <u>J. G. B. U.</u> Steven G. Ballmer
Then personally appeared the above-named Steinstrument to be his free act and deed, before m	ven G. Ballmer and acknowledged the foregoing e, this, 2014.
	Witness kignature
	Kevin Mellen Witness Name (please print)

B4311357.1

PATENT REEL: 039158 FRAME: 0031